TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cuda Products Co., LLC		12/14/2000	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cuda Fiberoptics, LLC
Street Address:	982 Jamie Circle
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1471268	CUDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 540 9200

Email: sbkita@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: Howson & Howson LLP
Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUDA 1471268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley B. Kita
Signature:	/Stanley B. Kita/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0441

900107510

05/28/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0442



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Organization, as amended to date, of SUNOPTIC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on November 15, 1999, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this company is L99000007749.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Sixteenth day of May, 2008

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt S. Browning Secretary of State

REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0443

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CUDA ACQUSITION CO., LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is CUDA ACQUISITION CO., LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principle office of the Company is 982 Jamie Circle, Blue Bell, PA 19422

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 1200 South Pine

Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324 and the name of the initial registered agent of the

Company at that address is CT Corporation System.

Bradley T. Beckman, Authorized Representative of a Member

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Mary Alice Rogers

MARYAMEE ROGERS
Special Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0444

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CUDA ACQUISITION CO., LLC



Pursuant to the provision of Section 608.411 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, CUDA ACQUISITION CO., LLC adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles Of Organization:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is CUDA Acquisition Co., LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on November 15, 1999, under Document Number L99000007749.

THIRD: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the Company:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company shall be CUDA PRODUCTS CO.,

LLC.

Dated this 22nd day of November, 1999.

Bradford D. West, as authorized

representative of a member

064016/7265...

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0445

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Cuda Products Co., LLC	
(Present Name) (A Fiorida Limited Liability Company)	
FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was November 15, 1999.	=
SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the articles of organization was/were adopted by the limited liability company:	
Article First of the Articles of Organization shall be amended to read as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is Cuda Fiberoptics, LLC."	
,	
2 12/14/20	
Dated 10,14,180 , 19	
01	
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
CITI 310 Mer II DIQUI	r_i
l yped or printed name of signee	FAR
PR PR	202

Filing Fee: \$25.00

FL055 - 9/27/99 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0446

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CUDA FIBEROPTICS, LLC

(a Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST:

RECORDED: 05/28/2008

The date of filing of the Articles of Organization was November 15, 1999.

SECOND:

The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by

the limited liability company:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Sunoptic Technologies LLC (the "Company").

The undersigned member has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization this 27th day of February 2003.

Christopher K. Black, Authorized Member

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0447